. BB
BoE i e B

iohiCe WF THE CITY CLEi

OAKLAND
AGENDA REPORT
CITY OF OAKLAND 13MAY -2 PH |: 42
TO: DEANNA J. SANTANA '"FROM: Michele Byrd
CITY ADMINISTRATOR
SUBJECT: Annual HUD Action Plan DATE: May 2,2013
City Administrator Date / :
Approval ?/Z—-’r——— S 2/ / ’jb

COUNCIL DISTRICT: City-Wide

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the City Council conduct a Public Hearing, and upon conclusion adopt
the resolution which accompanies the staff report, as revised by the CED Committee on April 23,
2013. - .

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

At its meeting of April 23, 2013, the CED Committee adopted the resolution for this item, with
several amended allocation amounts as presented on the floor. While incorporating these revised
allocations did not change the text of the resolution itself, the new amounts were revised in each
of the three attachments presented to the Committee. Accordingly, to properly reflect the
Committee’s action, attached to this supplemental report please fmd revised versions of
Attachment A, Attachment B, and Attachment C. Attachment A is also included in the
resolution by reference.

Respectfully submitted,

Michele Byrd, Directof '
Department of Housing and Community Development

[tem: 9.1
City Council
May 7, 2013



| REVISED

CDBG Subgranlt'e_e_Grént Agreements and Funded Projects
Approved for FY 2013- 2015

Attachment A

\ FY13-14 FY 14-15 Total
et S e | s f) © swonp | oo S

Alzheimer's Serwces of the East Bay Dementla Speuflc Adult Day $25.200 $25.200 $50.400

Care (Senior Services) , ! : ! !

City of Oakland/Department of Hurrlan Serwces/Chlldren & Youth S - Jl e T
.Serwces -Safe Walk to School Program (Crlrhe Prevention Ser\nces 528,192'_ . 528,192 N ©$56,384 -
“and Children, Youth and Young Adults Seivice L T o ' e

AnewAmerica Community Corporation: Green Mlcroenterprlse Fast $20,000 $20,000 $40,000

Start (Microenterprise Assistance) ! ! ’

City of:Oakldnd/Oakland Public Library: Golden Gate Branch Window - 525 000~ -550 000 - A ‘$75 000
_Repair Project (Capital Improvements) ' LT d0Rey T

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Lmden Park F|eld $39,951 439,951

Project {Capital Improvements) ! !

_Clty of Oakland/Office of Parks.& Recreation: Franklin Recreation $30,000 : R 56.0' bOO l $30,000 ° e

Center Wall Replacement (Capltal Improvements) LT ! " 2

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: San Antonio Park & $111,800 $35,000 $146,800

Recreation Center Improvements (Capital Improvements) ’ ! !

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: DeFremery House ' $96 el $20.681 - 5126 3ﬁi
'Renovation Project (Capital improvements) , S ! . !

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Poplar Park Playground $67.000 $67,000

Improvements (Capital Improvements) ! !

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Brookdale Park " $10 ‘210 : $10,210

Improvements (Capital Improvements) : : g o

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Josie De La Cruz Park $96,500 $17,000 $113,500

Improvements {Capital Improvements) ! ! '

’ 3
-City of Oakland/Offlce of Parks & Recreatlon Manzanlta Recreatlon " ; 92:,0_26 ‘96,500‘ 188,526

.Center Kltchen Renovation (Capital Improvements)




Revised April 30, 2013

CDBG Subgrantee Grant Agreements and Funded Projects
Approved for FY 2013- 2015

Attachment A

FY13-14 | FY 14-15 | Total
City of Qakland/Office of Parks 8 Recreation: Ira linkins Recreation
Center Impravements (Capital Improvements) $46,000 $46,000
City of Oakland/Offlce of Parks & Recreation: Tassafarohga’ b e e ”, T N
84,000 “ - 25,000° =7 «4+'$109,000 -
_Recreatidn.Centef Kitchen Renovation (Capital Improvements) °8 0 - -.'S IS D =$r R
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Striving to Redirect
Individuals in a Difficult Environment {(STRIDE) {Children, Youth and
0 66,00
Young Adults Services, Anti-Crime Services, Park Based Programming »33,000 »33,000 »66,000
Services)
Civicorps Schdaols: Academlc & Professmnal Pathway Program e s "'S"15 000“.,:‘",._' L e $15 OOO":W"" 530;060
(Homeléss Services). 17 " : . i R ST T
East Bay Community Law Center: Housing Advocacy Prolect/Tenant
Landlord and Legal Services (Housmg Related Services) 219,670 »19,670 239,340
EastSide Arts Alliance: nghtlng & Capital Impr0vement (Capltal '
Improvements) - . 523’037 S%3’037 :
EastSide Arts Alllance Youth Arts Program (Antn -Crime Ser\nces and
15,000 15,000 30,000
Children, Youth & Young Adult Services) ? > >
{East Oakland Community Project: Crossroads Emergerncy Housmg $20.747 Slzd *_/;f47
Capital Impravements {Capital Improvements) T T
Fair Housing Services: Master Contract with East Bay Community Law $241.806 $241.806 $483 612
Center ! ! !
First Place for Youth: Stepé to Success (Children, Youth &Young Adult : N
1 ) : ! 54 1
Services; Homeless Services; and Crime Prevention Services) 540'61,8 240,618 »81,236
Friends of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park: Youth Interns for Camp
A.C.E. (Arts, Culture and Environment) (Children, Youth and Young $35,650 $35,650 $71,300

Adult Services)




Revised April 30, 2013

CDBG Subgrantee Grant Agreements and Funded Projects
Approved for FY 2013- 2015

Attachment A

Adult Ser\nces)

FY13-14 | FY14-15 Total
e R EE T P
i szo ooo
S , i * !
\ : h i h
OCCUR Eastment Tec .nology Learning Center (Yput & Young $103,200 $103,200 $206,400
Adults, and Senior Services)
OCCUR: Heartlands Neighborh G0d:Revitalization 8;, Facade ., e S SRS
! ,,xh_ A707 S0 181764 52
Improvement(Nelghborhbod Rewtallzatlon) A oetid LT .'%176 470; P S?G [ M >3 940
‘Project Re-Connect: Project Re-Connect (Crlme & Gang Prevention .
Services for at-risk Youth; Anti-Crime Service; Children, Youth & Young 561,320 581,320 $142,640

‘.,‘g

Lt S sz‘w' !ﬁ ‘

Lone

P s13aes

$294,977 .

e

.....

T

Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda County Job Training for the

fdr At RISk Youth)

76
Re- Entry Populatlon (Homeless Serwces) >38,000 »38,000 576,000
x _1—,5 - A, T e [ ‘7‘" . R J::‘:.‘.n K -
Urban Releaf Tree Prolect(Capltaljmprpvemehts) -»i v (_J-:,.‘: S $29,837 ':,;;:'529’,“8.37“_: o
Vletnamese Amerlcan Communlty Center of the East Bay Ant| Crlme 425,000 $25.000 $50,000
Project {Anti-Crime Services)
T T e e EEE] N x ‘« ' 3 A"’:.::?‘ KA - "f i - ‘:iw
Vletnamese Communlty Develbpment Inc Oaqund.AV:{etnamesel; 435000 i‘.‘i,. +7 470,000 -
Sempr Prolect {Senior Serwces) P L A [ LT
Women's Initiative for Self Employment Providing Economic
Opportunity through Microenterprise Assistance (Microenterprise $20,000 $20,000 $40,000
Assistance Services)
B . ;"’ :j,.’ '-1‘ T o Pt
Yputh ALIVE Teens‘en Ta rget (Crlme and Gang Prevennon Sennces 7 ‘51515’75‘0 : !51‘5’7‘50. '531’500 |




Revised April 30, 2013

CDBG Subgrantee Grant Agreements and Funded Projects
Approved for FY 2013- 2015

Attachment A

FY13-14 | FY1415 Total
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Brookdale Park Baseball $104 77'2 $104.772
Field Renovation (Capital Improvements} S !
. A= ::" % ,{,,-1. R - R . . . . N - - . N PR :-: ‘ e
,Clty of: O k!and/Ofﬂce of Park & Recgeatlon. Brookfleld Pa kPl y ' $39,772 $39772"
.Area Renpvatlon (Capltal Impl, el ‘ K T, Ceab L e
City of Qakland/Office of Parks & Recreatlon Brookdale Park Tennls SlS 000 415,000

Courts Resurfacing (Capital Improvements)

' Clty df Oakla nd/Office: df-Pat

- $25/000

BN

.Center. P|cn|e“Area ImprO\}e Nen ,'s?](Capital Improvements)

Alameda County: Minor Home Program $159,200 $159,200 $318,400
East’fc');i;}éfri_d};'c:oﬁi r'i"l‘uiﬁiltynl?_‘ Jeqt¢( 50 ) ; 5153@445 S 5158445 5316890
Oakland Business Dev. Corporatlon (CDBG) $192,427 $192,427 $384,854
Oakland Busmess Dev Corpora BG/EDI) ' | $236712 ” 5473,42
Spanish Speaking Citizens’ Foundation $154,643 $309,286
Tena nt Landlord Serwces (Fun':a'edv W|thi:Rent Adjustment Fees} '?H:‘ | Wi - 5105 000 2001

RS




Revised April 30, 2013

CDBG Subgrantee Grant Agreements and Funded Projects
Approved for FY 2013- 2015

Attachment A

FY 13-14 FY 14-15 Total
Alameda County Community Food Bank Food Securlty Scholarships $20,000 N $20,000 | $40,000
(Senior Services), . - : : . ‘ e = o ;
Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay: Dementla Specific Adult Day $25,200 $25,200 $50,400
Care (Senior Services)
City of Oakland/Department of Human Services/Children & Youth . ‘ = ) ‘
Services: Safe Walk to School.Program (Crime Prevention Serwces - $28,192 . $28,192"- ' $56,384
and Children, Youth and Young Adults Service : : .- ' '
AnewArnerlca Comrnunlty_Corporatlon. Green Microenterprise Fast $20,000 $20,000 $40,000
Start (Microenterprise Assistance)
Clty of OaklandIOakIand Public: lerary Golden Gate Brancn Wlndow ‘ “‘:*555’00'0 ' 5[50,000 o $75,000 '
Repalr PI‘OJECt (Capltal Improvements) e L ) , R . " -,
P k Fiel
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Lmden ark Field $39.951 $39,951
Project (Capital Improvements)
Clty of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Franklln Recreatlon . - $30,000 $60,000 490,000
"Center Wall Replacement {Capital Improvements) . . , : S
Park
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: San Antonlo ar & $111,800 $35,000 $146,800
Recreation Center Improvements {Capital Improvements)
City of Oaklandlofﬁce of Parks & Recreation: 'DeFremery House . 596;681 $29,681 $126,362
Renovation Project (Capltal Improvements) - , *
P k P
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Poplar Park Playground $67.000 $67.000
Improvements {Capital Improvements)
City-of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Brookdale Park - $10,210. » S10,210-|
-Improvements (Capital Improvements) ; ! ! .
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Josie De La Cruz Park $96,500 $17,000 $113,500
Improvements (Capital Improvements)
City.of Oakland/Office of Parks & Recreation: Manzanita RECreatlon 92,026 96,500 188,526

Center- Kltchen Renovatlon (Capltal Improvements)




REVISED ATTACHMENT B
HUD Proposed Projects - FY 2013-2014

A

-

-+

. - SPONSOR . - . PROGRAM .. . .| .CDBG, | HOME:} = |ESG, [HOPWA | TOTAL.
Alameda County Community Food Bank Food Security Scholarships (Senior Services) $20,000 ' $20,000
Alameda County Housing and Community AIDS Housing, Alameda County $1,864 176 $1,864,176
Development
Alameda County Housing and Community |5 ¢ Hoysing, HOPWA Program Administration $50,804 $50,804
|Development
Alameda County Housing and Community Minor Home Repair Program $159.200 $159,200
Development
Anew America $20,000 $20,000
Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay Dementia Specific Adult Day Care (Senior Services) $25,200 $25,200
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Access Improvement Program $136,009 $136,099
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Blighted Property Board Up and Cleanup $118,275 $118,275
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic | wpaey Program Monitoring/Administration $1,669,487 $1,669,487
|Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Code Enforcement/Relocation Program $118,275 $118,275
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Commercial Lending - G01900 $55 154 $55,154
Development Agency
City of Qakland/Community & Economic Economic Development Program Delivery Costs - $311.719 $311.719
Development Agency 408000 ! !
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Emergency Home Repair Program $92,832 $92,832
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Housing Development $2,014,228 $2,014,228
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Housing Development $479,091 $479,091
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Home Maintenance & Improvement Program $786,455 $786,455
Development Agency ’

City of Oakland/Community & Economic Housing Development - Homeownership $123.613 $123,613

Development Agency




REVISED ATTACHMENT B
HUD Proposed Projects - FY 2013-2014

City of Qakland/Community & Economic HOME Program Monitoring and Administration $223,803 $223,803
Development Agency
City of Qakland/Community & Economic  l e niial Lending - Admin $1,458,804 $1,458,804
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Communily & Economic |, 4 safe Housing Paint Program $41,196 $41,196
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Community & Economic Section 108 Loan Repayments $237.000 $237,000|
Development Agency
City of Oakland/Department of Human Emergency Shelter Program $576,737 $576,737
Services

. City ‘.)f Oakland/Department of Human Emergency Shelter Program - Administration $46,762 $46,762
Services
City of Oakland/Department of Human PATH Operating Expenses $405,836 $405,836
Services

. Safe Walk to School Program {Crime Prevention
City of Oakland/Department of Human Services, and Children. Youth and Young Adult $28.192 $28,192
Services/Children & Youth Services ) .
Services
City of Oakland/Qakland Public Library [ o0/den Gate Branch Window Repair Project (Capital $25,000 $25,000
improvements}

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Linden Park Field Project (Capital Improvements) $39,951 $39,951
Recreation
City of QaklandfOffice of Parks & Franl_<|ln Recreation Center Wall Replacement $30,000 $30,000
Recreation (Capital Improvements)
City of Qaklanleffice of Parks & San Antonio Park &_Recreation Center $111,800 $111,800
Recreation Improvements (Capital Improvements) .
City of Qakland/Office of Parks & DeFremery House Renovation Project (Capital $96.681 $96,681
Recreation Improvements) ! !
City of Qakland/Office of Parks & Brookfield Park Play Area Renovation {Capital $39.772 $39,772
Recreation Improvements) ! !
City of Qakland!Ofﬂce of Parks & Josie De La Cruz Park Improvements (Capital $96,500 $96,500
Recreation Improvements}
City of Qakland!Office of Parks & Man;anlta Recreation Center Kitchen Renovation $92 026 $92,026
Recreation {Capital Improvements)
City of Qaklanlefﬂce of Parks & Ira Jinkins Recreation Center Improvements (Capital $46,000 $46,000
Recreation Improvements}




REVISED ATTACHMENT B

HUD Proposed Projects - FY 2013-2014

.‘:':“ * ” ': ’ u"(I': ‘-” "-:l I ‘.; . - NM“I ) ! -\? ’- D
L O P ! :"t»i’ " S R ?1“..55-" s
2 n SRONSOR i Jvfus :PROC R A TOTAL
City of Qakland/Office of Parks & Tassafaronga Recreation Center Kitchen Renovation
Recreation (Capital Improvements) $84,000 $64,000
Striving to Redirect Individuals in a Difficult
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & Environment (STRIDE) (Children, Youth and Young $33 000 $33.000
Recreation Adults Services, Anti-Crime Services, Park Based ! !
Programming Services
- Academic & Professional Pathway Program
Civicorps Schools (Homeless Services) $15,000 $15,000
Contra Costa County AIDS Housing, Contra Costa County $625,224 $625,224
. Housing Advocacy Project/Tenant Landlord and
East Bay Community Law Center Legal Services (Housing Related Services) $19,670 $19,670
EastSide Arts Alliance Lighting & Capital Improvement (Capitall $23,037 $23.037
Improvements)
. . Youth Arts Program (Anti-Crime Services and
EastSide Arts Alliance Children, Youth and Young Adult Services) $15,000 $15,000
. . Crossroads Emergency Housing Capital
East Oakland Community Project Improvements (Capital Improvements) $20,747 $20,747
Steps to Success (Children, Youth & Young Adult
First Place for Youth Services; Homeless Services; and Crime Prevention $40,618 $40,618
Services)
‘ Youth Interns for Camp A.C.E. (Arts, Culture and
Friends of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park [Environment) (Children, Youth and Young Adult $35,650 S35,650F
Services)
|LifeLong Medical Care ILifeLong In-Home Health Access (Senior Services) $20,000 $20,000
Qakland Business Development CorporationlBusiness Loan Program $192,427 $192,427
Eastmont Technology Learning Center (Youth &
OCCUR Young Adults, and Senior Services) $103,200 $103,200
|Heartlands Neighborhood Revitalization & Fagade
OCCUR Improvement (Neighborhood Revitalization) $176,470 $176,470
Project Re-Connect (Crime & Gang Prevention
Project Re-Connect Services for At-Risk Youth; Anti-Crime Service; $61,320 $61,320
) Children, Youth & Young Adult Services)
Rebuilding Together Oakland Homg Repairs, Safety & Accessibility Modifications $134 463 $134,463
(Capital Improvements)




REVISED ATTACHMENT B
HUD Proposed Projects - FY 2013-2014

T ; T N

SETRNCES

g

N C " . ' - r e s !"l‘l - ¢ . i ) ' . - S N =
- SPONSOR . - . PROGRAM .- | CDBG-'| HOME .| .~ HOPWA | TOTAL
Society of St. Vincent de Paul of Alameda {Job Tralnlng for the Re-Entry Population {(Homeless $38,000 $38,000
County Services)
Spanish Speaking Citizens' Foundation $154 643 $154,643
Sub-grantee to be determined Fair Housing Services $241,806 $241,806
Unity Council Foreclosure Counseling $78,850 $78,850
Vietnamese American Community Center of ), . cime Project (Anti-Crime Services) $25,000 $25,000
the East Bay
Vietnamese Community Development, Inc. g:rlil’?cnei)wetnamese Senior Project (Senior $35,000 $35,000]
Providing Economic Opportunity through
Women's Initiative for Self-Employment Microenterprise Assistance (Microenterprise $20,000 $20,OOOJ
Assistance Services)
Teens on Target {Crime and Gang Prevention
|
Youth ALIVE! Services for At-Risk Youth) $15750 $15,750|
Total Funding: $8,447,809 $2,238,031 $623,499 $2,540,204 |  $13,849,543




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS'
FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FISCAL YEARS 2013-15 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
. BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

Revised 4/30/13

* REVISED

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

% 2
g ' e 2
z 2 3 g 2
FY 13-15 . a £ =) =) E Z
N : =] € £
PROGRAM REE‘JE'SST RECOM- e ° “ % < 3
COMPONENTS MENDATION, ~ z = g < & &
TOTAL i SZ 4 < @ %
TOTAL z z 5 3 = @ 2 ;
- 55 s Q F: = =
Yo Z - = 4]
Q ) o = i - =
- <= 5] o - of -
= E:]' “ = — = = —
o 9 # P = = =
Q < B o w o 55| -
z WS = 9 = o =| TOTAL
Y 13- 550,
SERVICES $5,183,8291 1314 3550.290
0 550,930
HOUSING RELATED | o0 oo 319,670
SERVICES . ,sm) i 319,670
T $79,951 51,016,447
E:E;O‘t’LEMENTS 4,304,122 380 T
Y {16447
FY 13-14 $1,587,047
TOTAL|$10,331,531}y $1.587.047

S $257,102) _

074] =5 $568;162

5472940

$193,620( $606,252

$545,044/

$3,174,094




.-Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2013-2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 39, 2013
PROGRAM
COMPONENT] COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
=
z
- =
<L
= w w
& z 2 2
s e g 2 : g -
5 = - o : . o 5
w | hd E [=] =1 I'e = §
ol|& & Z g z = G
w =
gz = = 2 Z 1 =
5| & ; F 1 = al e T
[T - ] (=] wi [
wieE | = S = z rt o - @
glg|2 = ) & ] z = 5
=|l&|Ee ANNUAL = 5 7] = S = g
R AMOUNT g 2 g a g g b TOTAL
b LY
T - e - - - ; = e
. LS o oaE e -
102 _ - $100,000
lAlameda County Community Food ) et - — —— |
Bank: Food Security Scholarsips | X $82,170) My . 50,000} . :550,000 =$109,000
{Senior Services) . ‘ Bt 520,000 $20,000
FY:1415: %
3 lAlameda County Homeless Action
Center: West Oakland X $70,000 $70,000
Hemelessness Parclee Reentry $140,000 T LA - -
Project {Homefess Services) Wi o b - 870,000 $70,000
405 . -3, \ 60,000
¢ lAlztieimer's Services of the East St e —— ::22:: = —T == ::: gggl — -—:6: 0
Bay: Dementia Specific Adult Day | X $24,9500] slzong S SZS'TOOFF E TR L H L] 525'200
Care {Senior Services) AT S50 e
3 newAmerica Community g $100,000 5$100,000
orporation; Green Micrenterprise 226" o = —=|= $100,000 == §700,000
Fast Start Microenterprise X $68,226 520,000
ssistance) 5251000
7i08 Bay Area Community S'ervices: X 7 $26,250 $26,250 $52,500
eals on Wheels {Senior $33,200 —= = = e
Services) FY14.15|-" 526.250| - i} 2}i7 826,250 - $52,500
9 BRIDGE Eccnomic Development T
Corporation: 16tti Street Station X FY 1314 $158,159 $158,159
Urban Plaza Development {Capital e e I - -
Improvements) FY 1445 <2k 5178680 N _ $178,680
10 Catholic Charities of the East Bay:
X 55,000 $55,000
Tenant/Landlord Senviees - == : T -
{Housing Related Services) ) T-_ 855,000 . T - $55,000
Mto4 Causa Justa::Just Cause: Oakland ¥ FY 1314 $23,000 £23,000 $23,000  $23.000 $92,000
Housing Services {Housing T W - 1
Related Services) FY 1415 .- $23.000 $23,000{  $23,000] 523,000} Tz, $92,000
1510 16 enter for Independent Living;
enantlLandlerd Counseling and e $58,000 $16,600 $74,600
[Education for Dsailities Low- $33,200]  $149,200 T ; - == =
Income Residents (Housing Yo . s oo o .
Refated Services) - ~ o= sse000 = §16,600




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF QAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR

FISCAL YEARS 2013-2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 30, 2013
PROGRAM
COMPONENT] COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
#
g
2
=T
= wa w0
g 143 g 3 5
%] |+ “6 g o
Z |2} alloca - 5 g 3 8 E
L hed = o =] o
gl ™ g 2 z 2l 5 3
5|8 3 3 x 5| & g =
s % g o S & % K
THE 3 g z 3 2 2 g
glg|z ol = = E 2 E 2l -2
z8|E ANNU e o @ E 5 = =
HE E AMOUNT g = = & T o o TOTAL
17019 City of QaklandDepartment of
Human Services/Children & Youth
Senvices: Safe Walk {o School
274
Program {Crime Prevention X $82718
Services, and Chifdren, Youth
land Young Adufts Service)
0t 21 City of Oakland/Department of
Human Senrices/Aging and Adult
Services: Qakland Senior X FY 13-14 $39,104
Companion Assessment & Referal $32,370 ) =
Project (OSCAR) (Senior ) - P - He-,
Services) FY 1415 ST 53104 $39,104]
221023 City of OaklandDepartment of
Human Services/Community % $66.400 FY 1314 $16,700 $17,200
Housing Senvices: Hunger Program ' ] = N E = T . - =F
(Senior Services) ' FY14as) - 1 z.s16700] sir200f £, ¥ $33900
u City of Qakland/Oakland Public FY13-14]] 340,000 _ _ $40,000
Library: Golden Gate Branch X [FY 14157 535,000 -2 = = - E $35,000
Window Repair Project {Capital HFY 1314 $25,000 $25,000
improvements) 340,000 $50,000]
25 City of Oakland/Cakland Public
Library: Eastmont Branch X $5,000/ $5,000
Upgrades Project {Capital L = = — =
mprovements) FY-14-15 T T - iéo.f)oo = - $90,000
% Ta FY 13.14 76
City of QaklandiOtfice of Parks & P i ST6.0001 e - — 20
estion: Linden Park Field X $43,105]- 575,000 Y-‘{3-‘:|4 . ! - 1s T - TR
Project (Capital improvements) o F $39,94 $39,951




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR

FISCAL YEARS 2013.2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 30, 2013
PROGRAM
COMPONENT] COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
g
e
2 w b4
& Z 2 ¢
8 Fri1.43 S - = 2
& 2| awoca _ z = 2 3 3
@ (W0 TON = E 2 =1 £ x
gl =] S g Z < =]
w g = z 3 Z by 1~
I|& ; = g = & 2 ;
| a x 3 =] ul -
w| == S . X z = - ]
HEIE x ol w 5 ] S
HELE ANNUAL £ = e £ = g 2
5 | E [ o w = 5 z =
, R AMOUNT g 3 g 8 g 8 o TOTAL
City of Oakland/Office of Parks & $37,000 L _ $37,000
Recreation: Franklin Recreation X $76,000 == ir TEE | e $76,000
Center Wall Replacement (Capital $30,000

improvemenis)

$50,000,

City of Cakland/Office of Parks &
Recreation: $an Antonio Park &
Recreation Center Improvements
(Capitaf Improvements)

x| s29.050]%

TRV 1314 $151,000

$151,000

$65,000]- =<

HEE

$65,000

$111,800

$111,800]

11$35,000

$35,000]

City of Qakland/Office of Parks &
Recreation: DeFremery House
Renovation Project (Capital
improvements)

X | $103999)

FY 1344 : $120,000 $120,000
FY L5 i =5t = T . EXE T
- f‘ $96,681

$96,681

$56,000

Center Flooring Replacement

City of Oakland/Cffice of Parks &
(Capital Improvement(s)

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & -

Recreat'on: Poplar Park X FY 14-15 B H $21,000{ 7 ~ - =T mla $21,000

Playground Improvements [FY 1314

(Capital fm provements) 37,000

City of QOakland/Office of Parks & 515 000

Recreation: Brookdate Park - $96,500

Improvements (Capital X $10,084

improvements) $10,2504
(City of Oakiand/Office of Parks & $96,500 $9.500

Recreation: Josie De La Cniz Park X FY 1445 ||1= W o - $17,000 - : $17,000

Improvements (Capital $96,500 $96,500

im provements)

City of Oakland/Office of Parks & - $143,000 $143,000

Recreation: Manzanita Recreation M Y-A4:15 ol - . $46,000 $46,000

Center Kitchen Renovation $92,026 $92,026)

(Capital Improvements) RS

Recreation: Rainbow Recreation X

$28,000




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATICONS FOR

FISCAL YEARS 2013-2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 30, 2013
PROGRAM
COMPONENT] COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
1
=
&
=
4 n w
4 5 it 2
o FY1143 o] - ] 2
&g 12| aoca - z = 3 5 3
= [a] x
18| o 3 s g |
= |2 F4 z o = "~
3|2 33 g 3| & g =
| = - =4 - [ 3
z|la|E 1~ 5 @ = 5 = =
uigiz g S £ 3 E - @ z TOTAL
35 City of Qakland/Office of Parks &
Recreation: Arroyo Viejo X $123,000
Recreation Center Improvements - = »
(Capifal im provements) K ;397,000
36 City of OaklandiOffice of Parks & - - ,‘;_",5'000 - ‘sfs,ooo
Recreation: ra Jinkins Recreation « . o R s —=E
Center Improvements (Capital
mprovements) i
7 City of Oakland/Office of Parks & $84,000 $84,000
Recreation; Tassafaronga TEgTlEEL o S $250007 © - - T $25,000
Recreatipn Cente.r Kitchen X $84,000 $84,000/
Renovation (Capital
mprovements) | V0 | D [mmmnimlECMAS R b a e aiin b i kb b e hnnnn s oGS 000 i i e 285,000
3 todd City of Qakland/Office of Parks &
Recreation: Striving to Redirect $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $252,000
Individuals in a Difficult i ) Py N E E .
Envirenment (STRIDE) (Chifdren $36,0009 . - $36,000|._. = $36,000}- $36,000| . $36,000f . $36,000( - 5$252,000
lx
Youth and Young Adufts
Services, Anti-Crime Services, $33,000
Park Based Programming i
Services) 33,000 33,000,
15,000, $15,000
s Civicorps Schools: Academic & :1'5'0‘00 - = Ei
Professional Pathway Program X : $15,000
(Homeless Services) $15.0004
46 Community Energy Services
Corporation: Sustainable Qakland | x $42,945
(Microenterprise Assistance ,. - v ttie e
Services) LA I . = L. $A2845
47 Covenant House California: Shelter
& Supportive Senvices for X $75.862 $45,000/ $45,000
Homeless Youth (Homeless ’ e | . - R
Services) L $45,000 T iz $45,000




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2013-2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS
REVISED APRIL 30, 2013
PROGRAM _ ' '
COMPONENT,] . COMMUNITY CEVEL OPMENT DISTRICTS
£
e
z
g : : g %
o] FY1413 8 - 2 g
Z 2| ALoGa z = F 3 3
818 Ton s 2 o o 2
als o E E z E 3
[ g = =z g 3 = = =
S E 3 z £ = & 2 =
w{n x “ o o ul ﬁ -
AL 3 g z 3 3 3 g
-
HEI AMOUNT 2 3 ¢ 3 2 5 = TOTAL
45 Cestiny Arts Center. CAC/ARISE
13-14
Outreach Parinership (Chifdren, X %a_, — — 32-1,_93 9
. ? = 2 S - SHL
Youth & Young Adult Services) a5 "% = == - $25,001
49 " J|Destiny Arts Center: Peaceful M £ 250 £25,000
' Warriors (Children, Youth & . — = = T KA e ey e e
Young Aduit Services) - $25,000 e - §25,000
50 East Bay Asian Local Development
Corporation: Lion Creek Crossings | $30.000
[Youth Program (Youth & Young —= .-{:‘m.: "
; T
IAdult Services) D EEEEET
51 East Bay Asian Youth Center. N
Crime Reporting Initiative (Anti- | _ supie
Crime Services) R S| o L TEE $34,018
521058 ||East Bay Community Law Center: $16,260]  $33400 $12,570)  $38025)  $29,705) $34,8%0 $200, 90|
Housing Advocacy Project/Tenant X 3 EE833400): $12,970( 20438,025] 429,705/ 0834,830)0 . .- TEEEES200,190
| andlord and Legal Services : $12,470 $19,670
(Housing Refated Services) T ¢670
59 ast Bay Community Recovery
Project: Project Coming Home | 5000 ‘ 865,000
(Homeless Services} o TE . e g : “|EEEE $65,000
&0 . . - $23,0M $23,070
EastSide Arts Alliance: Lighting & e e T == T = - S
Capital Improvement (Capital X = 23,037 — . — = -5230-;
improvements) ! e
61 to 62 EastSide Arts Alliance: Youth Aits $51,725 $51,725 $103,450
Program {Anti-Crime Services X R = S R - P G e 3103.450|
ang Children, Youth & Young $15,000 : S15,000|
dult Services) : ; ‘315400
631069 East Oakland Community Project: : 520,747 s0.747
Crossroads Emergency Housing X ST =
Capital Improvements (Capital
/m provements)




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF CAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2013-2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 30, 2013

PROGRAM
COMPONENT] COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
2
z
3
L.
4 w @w
i 5 * =
2l FY1113 S - © .2
E || ALLoca. - z * 3 S =
a I TION Z % g & 5 E
=] 5 = = ; 3 =z - ~
o 3 = < 4 b 3 =
wla i gl (=] .0 P} —_
w| €| =E b3 = z = = - @
olgi2 = 5 i 2 E & =]
H = I & = 5 E =
HEIR ) 3 ¢ 3 = 3 = TOTAL
T0t0 76 East Qakland Community Project:
Crossroads Emergency Housing
Program Senrices (Children,
Youth & Young Adufts Services; $15,600 $25000  S2000,  WS000)  $25000 S2S000 s25000
Senior Services; Homeless 1 = _‘._-,
Services; Crime Prevention . : P
Services) $25,000 525,000 0| = 525,000
7 East Oakland Youth Development X $150,000
Center Facility improvements e = AR
(Capital Improvemenfs) B © $150,000 $150,000
T8t079 Ethiopian Communjly and Qulturas X $25,000 $25,000 $50,000
enter: Tesfa Senior Sendees $24,900 = —
(Senior Services) ' $25,000 - B $25,000]. ~$50,000
80 to 64 First Piace for Youth: Stepsto $21,479 $3,660 $22,920 $15,480 $68,339
Success (Children, Youth & R ” » —
21,479 = $3,660]. <-$22920 15, - . $68,339
Young Adutt Services; Homeless | X $182,600(> s21; 2 5 - 15,480, L
Services; and Crime Prevention
Services) ’
85 Frignds of Peralta Hacienda
Historical Park: Youth Interns for
Camp A.C.E. {Arts, Culture and X
Environment) (Children, Youth
nd Young Adult Services)
86 to 87 Legal Assistance for Seniois: Legal
Advocacy and Education for X : $20,700 $16,120 $36,820
Seniors (Senior Services) - 521,31'0 , . $17,265 $38,585
88 LifeLong Medical Caro: LifeLong
Howard Daniel Facility X $28,283 $28,283
Improvements {Capitat e TR A
{fmprovementsf T . _ b
% LifeLong Medical Care; LifeLong | $24,900 $24,900
eLong Medical Care: LifeLong In- S - T
Home Health Access (Senfor  {X $49,800 LR S S :_$24.5001 _$24.900
. $20,000
Services)




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS’ FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR

FISCAL YEARS 2013-2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 30, 2013
PROGRAM
CC)MF’!:IINIEN'EJ COMMUNITY DEVEL OPMENT DISTRICTS
o o
£
(=]
) =
. = w3 w
2 e 5 = s
& Frit13 | Friis s o &
& |2 aoca | . Reauest z 2 z 2 £
u| = - R - S . i o it
o W] TN * = =] o = <
a o 2 < z < S
13 » z 2 z s z = %
L Ry 2 2 3 3 2 3 i
] w s o [+ ul 5 —
wl|x E 3 =4 = - = - w
glgf= : = a & = = 2 z
S|Z|2 ANpuAL E 5 o = 5 £ ]
AEE ) AMOUNT =) a = u E b z TOTAL|
90 Lincoln Child Center: Facility X : $32,819 $32,819
Improvements (Capital o3 E . L
mprovements} : by o e
9110 92 Oakland Parents Together: Third ;
Grade Intensive Support Tutoring  |X $41.500 ¥ 1314 $20,750 $20,750 $41,500
Program {Children, Youth & ! - ; - ' T B .
Young Adult Services) Y1415 520,750 ety TpE e - © 520,750 1. $41,500
S3to94 X Y 1314 $60,000  $90,000 $150,000
E;CI}R-CE“[;TW Tle:f;"zmgv Ny 14740 FYEs)E =t FoT .~ | a¥ | 560,000]..-$00,000] == +=$150,000
Adun:tI:,ganZnSen{;?uServiceosl)mg . - 560.0001 ,83’200 .5103‘200
e $60.000]: 543,200 $103,200
% OCCUR: Hearllands Neighbodiood R - _ | sredrl _$176,470
Revitalization § Facade X $220780 e = . T R ol s176,.470[ 5 . ~¥$176,470
Improvement {Neighborhood I $176,470 $176,470
]Revirafiza!ion) g 176,470 S7847
96 OneFam: Bkesdlife internship  |X $40, . $20,000 $20,000
Program {Homefess Services} = - |FT s20,000] == b o Eel -$20,000
9710103 llProject Re-Conneel: Praject Re- | $250000 40,000 $40,000 $250000  $40,000  $30,000]  $40,000 $240,000
Connect {Crime & Gang e < | s EHiN A Sfen? w0l £ & I - ' $240,000
J i i N .- $25,000 $40,000(° $40,000(: $25000  $40,000{% " $30,000(- = $40,000] T 40,00
e s i - '
; Antl- ; - 7
Children, Youth & Young Adult . 52059 520779 520,000 se1.320
Services} $20,770 $40,000 13201
104 to 110 Rebuilding Together Oakland: 550,009 __ 580.009 _ $50.009 i 5100.01_19 _ $140,000 ?160,000 $640,000
Home Repairs, Safety & X - $1.280,200 $60,000(=", $80,000],--. $50,000{° $100,000/° $140,000] 8160000 . $640,000
cessiniify Mpdificatinns fCapifal EEMA
improvemenis} ; -z
M Society of S1. Vincent de Paul of ) i :
Alameda County, Job Training for X - $67.400 0 FYA415] i . $48,700(. s . 3 . - .. $48.700
he Re-Entry Population Rt (FY13.14 $18,000 $38,000
(Homeless Services) oS ; PR $38.000:




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2013-2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLCCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 30, 2013
PROGRAM
COMPONENT] COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
g
e
g
8 : 2 g
Q FY1113 5 o o
Z |21 aloca - z 2 2 3 3
el ToN Iy £ g 2 z H
w £ 2 3 g =z b
= = = [+d
5|2 3 =z 2 2 & 2 *
frll e x o Q o i & —
2|52 S x z 2 E 2
Hl2l2 T ] i} 2 & 3 5
Z | =< = T
ZlalE & & o = 5 = £
£12\% g 3 Y & z & = TOTAL
12 S1. Mary's Center Senior
Homeless Sheller & Case X $30 090
Management (Homefess
Services) TR
13 Student Program for Academic & ;
Athletic Transitioning {SPAAT): X §74.700 SPAAT's proposal for $44,960/vear was disqualified for consideration because the agency did not
Hustle High (Youth & Young GG - T T nor
IAdult Services) F gttel Baard on February 23;2013. Y
N4to 115 $39,100 $39,100 $78,200
Urban Releal. Tree Project X 19| 2 39,100] & . $38,100]  ~ == | w.i= R RS Co=ls T %78,200
(Capital Inpravements)
$29.830
116 ) $25.00
Vielnamese American Community = = = = T 525,000
Center of the East Bay: Anti-Crime X = = = == 525'000
Project (Anti-Crime Services) -
25,000 5,000
17 |Vietnamese American Community
Center of the East Bay: Low- X $112,050 $52,000 $52,000
Income Senior/Families Project L ==
(Senfor Services) 52,000 $52,000
ne Vietnamese Community 557.47:2 _ _ _ 557.472
Development, Inc.: Qakland ; i wL §57,472
[Vietnamese Senior Project (Seniar 000 $35,000
Services) 335,000 13500
18 Women's fnitiative for Sef $30,000 $30,000
Employment: Providing Economic 2 T3l ass30i000 o "s:iéfob'ﬁ
Oppartunity through Microenterprise| X - — -
ssistance (Microenterprise $20,000 $20,000
|Assistance Services) : e
120 Women's Initiative for Self
Employment: Providing Economic
Opportunity to Promote
Neighbortood Revitalzation | _ 520,00
(Neighbarhood Revitalization . . - ==
Services) = 520,000




Attachment C

SUMMARY OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND'S SEVEN CCMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS' FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FCOR
FISCAL YEARS 2013.2015 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISTRICT ALLOCATIONS

REVISED APRIL 30, 2013

REQUESTS: FY13-14 TOTAL

PROGRAM
COMPONENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
z
z
e
<T
. = w w
& 3 % g
o Fy11-13 S - o o
g 2] aoca . z = % 5 3
@@ ToN = £ g g z Ed
& § [=] < = g < &
2l ) =z z = - & =
<ig é = g i %] ﬁ s
[l - x o o wl I
w|E S o x g - 1_(‘ = g
8121z P 5 i & 2 2 =1
HHE ANNUAL E 5 & = 5 = S
i 3|% AMOUNT 2 & ¥ I Z ] a TOTAL
12 [Your Trusted Advisors, Inc.: :
- 13.14
Homeless Assistance (Homelfess X FY — ___3106’450 — $106,450
Services) FYA4:15 > §$106450 - _ =S $106,450
2 : Fr -4l 19,500 $19,500
You}h ALIVE!: Teenson T?rget FY '14‘_.!5 ;_:“9'500 _‘_.,'7 = Sy  $19.500
(Crime and Gang Prevention X
Services for AtRisk Youth) $15.750 $15,750
$15,750
City of Oaktand/Oifice of Parks &
Recreation: Brookfield Park ¥ - $100,000 $100,000
Baseball Field Rencvation (Capital e
mprovements} $104,772[: 104,7;
City of Qakland/Office of Parks & $40,000 $40,000
Recreation: Brockfield Park Play ¥ T o =
rea Renovation {Capital $19.772
improvements}
City of Oakland/Office of Parks &
Recreation: Brookfield Park Tennis ¥ " |E$15,000
Courts Resurfacing (Capital
mprovements}
City of Qak!and/Office of Parks & : —
ion: = $25,000
Recrealu.m,‘ East Oakland Sports X $25,000 .
Center Picnic Area Improvements
{Capital Improvements} $25,000
OTAL FY11-13 ALLOCATION $1.776 447

$236470

- $402,957] 3893286 $1,162,154]  §202,673] 8875303 $767,672] $1,050,106
: ._|[REQUESTS: FY1415 TOTAL -$301,210]  $803,080|-.  $974.109] - $262,426| ~$678.058| $777,925|= 3997221 Lo K
; 78] 52136263 - $466,099] ‘$1:553,361] 51,545,597 | 52,047.327 $10.148.189
§128,551|  $265,037 $284,081 $96,810|  $303,126 $272,972 $1,587,047

$128,551

$284,081

1,587,04

$265,037)="

= $96,810

“§272972




